
B U I L D  S K A T E P A R K  O R  D I E  T R Y I N G .

Skatepark
Committee

1 Old Ferry Road, Bristol, RI
16 April, 2025



Cannot reach out to Brito
Waiting on what we are allowed to tell Brito

Asking Student Senate for a month extension on May 31  deadlinest

Not a 100% possibility, but it can be possible

On board w/ us becoming a club
For non-affiliation - we need to be absorbed to a department

Athletics? - I have connection

They are willing to take price down for skatepark
$20,000 to raise instead of $37,000

T O D A Y S  M E E T I N G  W /  J K  &  C A R O L



I will reach out to my connection in athletics
Will talk to future Skate Club leadership before reaching out though

MOBILIZE FOR SKATESHOPS
Assign people to go visit skateshops during their hours of
operation/weekends/whenever they can

Do we bring them materials?
PR/Outreach will handle this - unless someone wants to

Every person is to raise $500
$10,500 if people achieve this

Then it is up to skateshops and bigger donors

M O V I N G  F O R W A R D . . .



D ON A T I O N S

Sofia

Mike

Stephen

Eitan

Jack

Maceo

$500

$500

$325

$175

$150

$150

Alex R. $150

Ronan

Ricky

Macus

Piper

Sade

$95

$65

$50

$50

$25

Tenley

Cole

Jayden

Bobby

Cbass

Brandon

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Will B.

Caroline

Ryan $10

Total: $2,251 W/  DoubleGood = $3,640*



S C R I P T S  /  C O P Y  &  P A S T E ’ S

“Hey _____, hope you’re doing well. I’m part of a group on my campus
trying to get a skatepark. Right now we’re fundraising for it and I just
wanted to reach out to see if you’re interested in donating and
support this project.”

INSERT SKATEPARK PLEDGE CALL SCRIPT



If people want to make big donations moving forward but worry about their
funds not being used effectively - they can just pledge to donate.

Asking someone for a large sum - seeing what they would be willing to
donate - all that is needed to pledge:

Text saying that they pledge to donate $X,XXX

F O R  B I G G E R  D O N A T I O N S - “ P L E D G I N G ”



$20,000 needed - 4 full weeks left of school.

$5,000/week



M A K E  I T  H A P P E N .

Thank you!

1 Old Ferry Road, Bristol, RI
16 April, 2025


